The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the operating profit and net assets attributable to unitholders to currency risk, interest rate risk and price risk. The reasonably
possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based on management’s estimates, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in
foreign currency exchange rates, interest rates and historical correlation of the Schemes’ investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements
in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusual large market movements resulting from changes in the performance of
and/or correlation between the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Schemes invest. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be
used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders
Income Share Fund Geared Australian

Share Fund
Industrial Share

Fund
Smaller Companies

Fund
Diversified Growth

Fund

Sensitivity rates
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Interest rate risk +1% 9 95 (4,241) (4,879) 117 1 281 76 12 23
-1% (9) (95) 4,241 4,879 (117) (1) (281) (76) (12) (23)

Price risk +10% 409 15,105 83,207 94,174 103,322 101,365 61,958 63,297 8,237 8,469
-10% (409) (15,105) (83,207) (94,174) (103,322) (101,365) (61,958) (63,297) (8,237) (8,469)

Perpetual Investment Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025

(continued)

-79-

15 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders
Global Allocation

Alpha Fund
ESG Real Return

Fund
Australian Share

Fund
Concentrated Equity

Fund
SHARE-PLUS

Long-Short Fund

Sensitivity rates
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Currency risk
USD +5% (482) (601) (280) (339) - - - - - -

-5% 482 601 280 339 - - - - - -
GBP +5% (927) (751) (9) (7) - - - - - -

-5% 927 751 9 7 - - - - - -

Interest rate risk +1% 73 67 49 120 42 - 96 101 222 685
-1% (73) (67) (49) (120) (42) - (96) (101) (222) (685)

Price risk +10% - - 2,922 11,718 45,024 49,622 27,871 32,799 93,201 88,806
-10% - - (2,922) (11,718) (45,024) (49,622) (27,871) (32,799) (93,201) (88,806)
+15% 10,158 8,710 - - - - - - - -
-15% (10,158) (8,710) - - - - - - - -

Perpetual Investment Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2025

(continued)

-80-

15 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders

Diversified Real Return
Fund

Conservative Growth
Fund

Balanced Growth Fund

Sensitivity rates
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
30 June

2025
30 June

2024
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Interest rate risk +1% 2,804 4,215 (69) (70) 52 -
-1% (2,804) (4,215) 69 70 (52) -

Price risk +10% 66,964 77,213 21,478 24,078 57,911 62,579
-10% (66,964) (77,213) (21,478) (24,078) (57,911) (62,579)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts when they fall due. The Schemes are exposed to counterparty credit risk on debt securities, derivative
financial instruments, cash and cash equivalents and receivables for securities sold. The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carrying amount of the
financial assets. None of these assets are impaired or past due but not impaired.

(i) Debt securities

Investment management processes include the consideration of counterparty risk. The asset managers may refer to the credit ratings issued by rating agencies to assess the